

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 444 OF 2005

SHAHID KHAN @ MUNNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. Ms. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 444 OF 2005

SHAHID KHAN @ MUNNA

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

STATE(GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have perused the interim order of this Court  
dated 18th March, 2005. In this view of the matter,  
no further orders are necessary except that the bail

granted by this Court to the appellant would enure  
till the disposal of his appeals by the High court.

This appeal, however, stands disposed of in the  
above terms.

.....J.  
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi,  
October 07, 2010.